to:99 Dkt. No.000020.00005 11-30-1999 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORD Patent and Trademark Office OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101208376 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ nts and Tademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Hans Affüpper Name: Jakob Müller Deutschland GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Address: In der Graslake 54 D-58332 Schwelm 3. Nature of conveyance: **GERMANY** M Assignment ☐ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:\_ Execution Date: 06-07-98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,941,241 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Name: Herbert Cohen, Esq., Reg. No. 25,109 Internal Address: BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 1000 - 10th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 23-2185 Street Address: 900 - 17th Street, N.W. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

11/29/1999 VBROWN 00000043 4941241 \ 01 FC:581 40.00 GP

Name of Person Signing

document.

Herbert Cohen

November 16, 1999

Date

AN:00012024636915

The undersigned Inventor(s).	Hans Affüpper, Murmelbachstraße 3, 42289 Wuppertal, Germany
in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, Jakob Müller Deutschland GmbH	
	laws of <u>Germany</u> , and having a place of Graslake 54, the full, exclusive,
and entire right, title, and interest for the terri invention entitled "Warp Machine" Patent Number 4,9	tory of the United States of America, in and to the
divisions, continuations, reexaminations, as Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the	Letters Patent filed by us on or about
division, continuing, reexamination, reissue rightful oaths, and generally do everything po	on, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all and other applications, make all assignments and essible to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and tion for all said inventions and improvements in the
I hereby authorize and request	our attorney to
insert here in parentheses the application numb	er (App. No) and filing
date () of said application when known.	
Date: 06.07. 1998	Hans Afführer
Date:199	

**RECORDED: 11/16/1999**